DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

CITY OF FRESNO

FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2019 (period 8/1/18 - 8/31/18)

Type
1. RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence
B - Muiti-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living
Subtotal

2. STRUCTURES, MISC.
A - Swimming Pools (Public)
B - Swimming Pools (Private)
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs
E - Commercial Miscellaneous
F - Temporary Structures
Subtotal

3. COMMERCIAL
A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)

C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

Subtotal
4. INDUSTRIAL
A - Storage
B - Manufacturing
Subtotal

5. HOSTPITALS

6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

121

121

29

20
10

67

193

VALUATIONS

$32,667,309

$32,667,309

$105,000
$967,400

$500
$124,417
$797,715

$0
$1,995,032

$525,000
$8,250,000

$8,775,000

$13,600,000

$57,037,341

BUILDING
AREA

324,259

324,259

320

2,037

2,357

9,888
85,613

95,501

57,445

479,562



CITY OF FRESNO
DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2019 (period 8/1/18 - 8/31/18)

Type NO. VALUATIONS BUILDING
AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 61 $1,002,464 12,534
B - Multi-Family 86 $1,245,000 0
C. Commercial Additions
D. Commercial Alterations 65 $6,414,750 73,038
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial 34 $843,456 0
G - Reroof Multi-Family 96 $762,700 0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 138 $1,170,035 0
| - General/Miscellaneous
Subtotal 480 $11,438,405 85,572
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 294 $6,774,536
B - Commercial 21 $3,321,880
Subtotal 315 $10,096,416
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence 3
B - Multi-Family 1
C. Commercial/lndustrial 2
Subtotal 6
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING 13
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 814 $21,534,821 85,572
GRAND TOTAL 1,007 $78,572,162 565,134
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