## CITY OF FRESNO DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2019 (period 8/1/18 - 8/31/18)

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL		NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence		121	\$32,667,309	324,259
B - Multi-Family Residence				
C - Hotels, Motels				
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living				
Su	btotal	121	\$32,667,309	324,259
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.				
A - Swimming Pools (Public)		2	\$105,000	0
B - Swimming Pools (Private)		29	\$967,400	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.		1	\$500	320
D - Signs		20	\$124,417	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous		10	\$797,715	2,037
F - Temporary Structures		5	\$0	0
Sul	btotal	67	\$1,995,032	2,357
<ul><li>3. COMMERCIAL</li><li>A - Parking Garages</li><li>B - Garages (Repair)</li></ul>				
C - Retail Sales				
D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.				
E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)				
F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)		1	\$525,000	9,888
G - Day Care Facilities		3	\$8,250,000	85,613
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy				
Sui	ototal	4	\$8,775,000	95,501
4. INDUSTRIAL				
A - Storage				
B - Manufacturing				
Sub	ototal	0		
5. HOSTPITALS				
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS				
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT				
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS				
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS		1	\$13,600,000	57,445
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUC	TION	193	\$57,037,341	479,562

## CITY OF FRESNO DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2019 (period 8/1/18 - 8/31/18)

Туре	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS			
A - Single Family Residence	61	\$1,002,464	12,534
B - Multi-Family	86	\$1,245,000	0
C. Commercial Additions			
D. Commercial Alterations	65	\$6,414,750	73,038
E - Industrial			
F - Reroof Commercial	34	\$843,456	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	96	\$762,700	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	138	\$1,170,035	0
I - General/Miscellaneous			
Subtotal	480	\$11,438,405	85,572
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS			
A - Single Family Residence	294	\$6,774,536	
B - Commercial	21	\$3,321,880	
Subtotal	315	\$10,096,416	
12. DEMOLITION			
A - Single Family Residence	3		
B - Multi-Family	1		
C. Commercial/Industrial	2		
Subtotal	6		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS			
14. GRADING	13		
TOTAL ADDNS, ALTERATIONS	814	\$21,534,821	85,572
GRAND TOTAL	1,007	\$78,572,162	565,134

Data

Jennifer Clark, Director, Development & Resource Management City of Presno Building and Safety Services Division